# प्रधान आयुक्त, सीमा शुल्कका कार्यालय, कांडला, न्यु कस्टम हाउस, कांडला.

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, KANDLA-370210.

Phone No: 02836-271468/469, Fax No.: 02836-271467

E-mail: commr-cuskandla@nic.in

#### To,

- 1. The President, Kandla Custom Brokers Association(KCBA), Kandla, Office No.7, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Chamber of Commerce Building, Plot No.71, Sector-8, Gandhidham, Kutchh–370201, <a href="mailto:em
- 2. The President, Kandla Port Steamship Agents Association, No.5, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, "Chamber Bhavan, Plot No.71, Sector-8, Gandhidham, Kutchh–370201, email- office@kpsaa.com.
- 3. The Director, IFFCO, Kandla, Fax-270659 / 270475.
- 4. The Traffic Manager, Deendayal Port Trust, New Kandla.
- 5. The Manager, Central Warehousing Corporation, CFS-Kandla, & A.V. Joshi & Co. CFS
- 6. The President, Jamnagar Exim Metal Merchant Association, Sp. Shed No. 417/2, GIDC, Udyognagar Jamnagar-361004 email:jemmasso@gmail.com.
- 7. The President, Kandla Timber Association, "Timber Bhavan" Plot No. 47, Sector-8, Gandhidham.
- 8. The President, Tank Terminal Association, Maitri Bhavan, Opp. Post Office, Plot No. 18, Sector- I, Gandhidham.
- 9. The Manager, Indian Oil Corporation, Gandhidham.
- 10. The President, Gandhidham Chamber of Commerce & Industry, "Chamber Bhavan, Plot No.71, Sector-8, Gandhidham, Kutchh 370201. e-mail-info@gccikandla.com;
- 11. The President, Jamnagar Chamber of Commerce & Industry, Dhirubhai Ambani Vanija Bhavan, Nr. Subhash Bridge, Jamnagar –Rajkot Highway, Jamnagar 361001;e-mail- info@jamnagarchamber.org.
- 12. The President, Federation of Kutch Industries Association (FOKIA), PO Box No. 6, GIDC Estate, Anjar 370110, e-mail- bhuj@fokia.org.
- 13. The Port Health Officer, Deendayal Port, New Kandla.
- 14. The Deputy Director, Plant Quarantine Station, NU-10, B-80, Shakti Nagar, Gandhidham, Dist Kutchh 370 201.
- 15. Senior Area Railway Manager, Western Railway, Gandhidham.

#### Gentlemen,

Sub: Meeting of Public Grievance Redressal Committee's/PTFC / CCFC -m/reg.

It is to inform that the meeting of Public Grievance Redressal Committee's /PTFC/CCFC for the Kandla Commissionerate is scheduled to be held on  $\underline{\textbf{17.03.2023 at 11:30 AM}}$  in the Board room,  $1^{\text{st}}$  Floor, Custom House,

## CUS/AG/MTG/CCFC/4/2021-A/G-O/o Commr-Cus-Kandla

#### 1/1052564/2023

Kandla. Agenda points if any, may kindly be forwarded at the e-mail id commrcuskandla@nic.in / agcustomskandla@gmail.com latest by 1200 hrs on 14.03.2023.

Yours sincerely,

(BHARATKUMAR GORDHANBHAI VASAVA)
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
06-03-2023

## Copy to:

- 1. PA to the Commissioner, Custom House, Kandla for information, please.
- 2. The Additional Commissioners, Custom House, Kandla for information and necessary action please.
- 3. The All Assistant/ Deputy Commissioner, C.H., Kandla.
- 4. The Administrative Officer, C.H., Kandla, for necessary arrangements.
- 5. The DC(EDI) with request to upload on website.